

Informazione Regolamentata n. 20146-15-2024

Data/Ora Inizio Diffusione 22 Aprile 2024 10:34:03

Euronext Milan

Societa': DIGITALVALUE

Identificativo Informazione

Regolamentata

189333

Utenza - Referente : DIGITALVALUEN03 - Benedini Riccardo

Tipologia : 2.4

Data/Ora Ricezione : 22 Aprile 2024 10:34:03

Data/Ora Inizio Diffusione : 22 Aprile 2024 10:34:03

Oggetto : WEEKLY INFORMATION ON THE SHARE

BUYBACK PROGRAMME OF DIGITAL VALUE

S.P.A.

Testo del comunicato

Vedi allegato





WEEKLY INFORMATION ON THE SHARE BUYBACK PROGRAMME OF DIGITAL VALUE S.P.A.

Rome, April 22th, 2024 - Digital Value S.p.A. announces that in the period between April 15th, 2024 and April 19th, 2024 purchased 6.749 treasury shares for a total value of EUR 348.447,45, within the scope of the authorization resolved by the Shareholders' Meeting on April 5th, 2023. The purchases were made through the independent authorized intermediary CFO SIM S.p.A..

Based on information provided by the independent authorized intermediary in charge of carrying out the buyback transactions as per this press release, a summary of the daily transactions is given below, in aggregate.

DATE	NR ORDINARY SHARES PURCHASED	AVERAGE PRICE (EURO)	COUNTVALUE (EURO)
15/04/2024	1.665	50,626727	84.293,50
16/04/2024	391	50,033632	19.563,15
17/04/2024	1.616	52,053341	84.118,20
18/04/2024	1.621	51,468476	83.430,40
19/04/2024	1.456	52,913599	77.042,20
TOTAL	6.749		348.447,45

As a result of the purchases disclosed today as of April12th, 2023 Digital Value holds 41.508 treasury shares, equal to 0.416% of share capital

Digital Value SpA

Digital Value S.p.A., headquartered in Rome and operating throughout the country, heads a Group that is one of Italy's leading players in the IT solutions and services sector with consolidated revenues of €708 million and more than 400 employees (source: consolidated financial statements as of December 31, 2022). The Group carries out research, design, development and marketing of ICT solutions and services for the digitalization of large account customers operating in the strategic sectors of the country's economy - Telecommunications, Transportation, Utilities, Finance, Industry and Public Administration - which represents the leading segment of the ICT market). Digital Value consolidates unique and specialized skills, capable of offering comprehensive coverage of the technological innovation needs of key market segments, the result of a steady and significant growth path. The Group's success is based on the unique skills, know-how and specialization of its human resources as well as its recognized ability to plan, implement and manage innovative and functional project solutions for the digitization of customers. Digital Value has been listed on the Euronext Growth Milan market since November 2018, since May 2023 it has been listed on the Euronext Milan market.





Info

Digital Value S.p.A.

Via della Maglianella 65/E, 00166 Roma e-mail <u>investors@digitalvalue.it</u>

Riccardo Benedini, IR Manager

Fine Comunicato n.20146-15-2024

Numero di Pagine: 4